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Touch up the fire, sire.
Should have half your hay and half ycurwood left .. Four chaplains
went down with torpedoed Dorchester Feb. 3,1943 . Last quarter of
themoon Feb. 4 (Thurs.)... Average length of days for the week, 10
hours, 5 minutes . . Patnda Hearst abducted Feb. 4, 1974... Love is
the reward of love.

®*< ârmer: * have been

' a man's heart.
Home Hints: Ifyour cold, hard-boiled eggs are difficult topeel, place
them in a pan of hot waterfor 20 seconds, then peel.

OLD FARMER'S WEATHER FORECAST
New England: Most of week, wanning and cleanng; week ends partly
cloudy and cold.
Greater New York-New Jersey: Cloudy and cold; then clearing and
warming; end ofweek, partly sunny, cold, snow in mountains
Middle Atlantic Coastal: To begin week, unseasonably cold but
clearing; light snow towards week’s end.
Piedmont 4c Southeast Coastal; Week starts clear and cold; at very
end, sunny and seasonal.

(AllRights Reserved, Yankee Publishing Incorporated, Dublin, NH 03444)

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Jan. 25
Report supplied by auction

56.00; Medium 695-850 lbs. 45.00-
46.00. Heifers: Medium 435-500 Ibe.
44.00-48.00; Bulls: 415-595 lbs. 00.00-
63.50 forGood; Medium 485615 lbs.
53.5054.00; Medium 705 lbs. 49.00.

CATTLE: Steers were steady:
Heifers were 2.00 lower; Cows
were .75 higher; Bullocks were 1.00
lower; Bulls were 1.00 lower.
Steers: Nice run. Choice 57.85-
61.50; Good 53.00-56.00; Standard
50.25-52.85; Utility 49.00 down.
Heifers: Low Choice to Choice #2;
53.50-56.25; Standard &Good 49.00-
51.25; Utility& Low Standard 48.85
Down. Cows: Earlybird Pen 2.00
higher. Utility 6c Commercial
39.00-43.85; Cutter 38.50-40.10;
Canner. 6c Low Cutter 34.75-38.00;
Shells 34.00 Down. Large run of
cows with a very strong demand!
Bullocks: (Beef Bulls) 51.4)0-54.85.
Bulls: Yield Grade No. 1, 49.50-
51.50; Yield Grade No. 2, 43.75-
46.00.

CALVES: Vealers were 11.00
higher; back to the farm calves
were 1.00 higher for Hoi. Bulls;
active bidding with a very strong
demand for vealers and farm
calves. Vealers: Choice 90.00
106.00; Good 75.0090.00; Standard

6c Good 60.00-75.00; Standard 6c
light6s.oo down.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 90.00-
106.00; Hoi. Heifers 90-96.00.

HOGS: Very strong demand!
Large run. US No. 1?2,59.2562.50;
US No. 1-3, 56.25-59.00; Sows: 6.00
higher! US No. 1-3,51.0067.00; No.
2-3, 45.0648.00. Boars: Average
42.2549.55, 6.00 higher than last
week.

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3, 30-
35 lbs. 30.00-37.00 head. US No 1-3,
44-50 lbs. 40.00-47.00 head.

LAMBS: Choice to 73.00; Good
53.00-57.00; Goats: 26.00-50.00
head.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers were
steady: Heifers were steady; Bulls
were 10.00 higher; light run.
Steers: Good 400515 lbs. SS.SO-

t hF\ ' ”"JB 1 Purina Dealer

KleenLsen
Checkeriw Boars

• All Boars Performance Tested For True Genetic
Potential.

• 4 Purebred and 3 Crossbred Lines.
• Strict Health Control Program And Written Health

Warranty
• Proven Breeding Programs.

SEE YOUR PURINA DEALER TODAY

K& K FEED, INC. W KSS^US
PHONE: 717-866-2324 PHONE 717-442-4183

23N.P4RKST.RICHUND.PA 17087 k jV 717-768 3301■%! PARADISE. PM7S62

-y/nMioHif j -iW/<• fI(U No One KEYSTONE MILLS
PHONE: 215-488-6211 OfferS J°hn B ' Kurt 2

STRAUSS.'OWN, PA 19559 TV^ 0 PHONE: 717-354-4616 717-738-ICBB.
More RD3, EPHRATA. PA 17522 <

„*fSIK*L HUMANS FEED STOREFARMERS ASSN., INC. ySSmSSSrAmn
PHONE 717-464-3386 VORK SPR,NGSIPAI7372

west willow, pa 17583 ROODSTOWN ICE & COAL CO.
PHONE: 609-7694)069 '

WOODSTOWN. N J. 08098

Livestock market and auction news
Keisters Middleburg

Auction
Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, Jan. 25

Report lapplied byPDA
CATTLE 272: Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers mostly .25-1.00 higher.
Slaughter cows strong to 1.00
higher. Few High Choice 8tPrime
slaughter steers 63.10-63.50, Choice
No. 2-4 1000-1480 lbs. 59.0062.25,
couple to 63.00, Good 55.5068.00,
Standard 50.50-54.50, few Standard
& Good holsteins 52.00-54.25.
Choice slaughter heifers 55.50-
60.50, one at 61.85, few Standard
48.0061.25. Utility 8c Commercial
slaughter cows 39.25-43.85, couple
to 48.75, cutters 38.0040.50, Canner
8cLow Cutter34.oo3B.oo, few Shells
downto 30.00. Few Good slaughter
bullocks 54.5065.00. Few Yield
Grade #1 12901645 lbs. slaughter
bulls 52.85-54.75. Few Medium
Frame #1400600 lbs. feeder steers
8cbulls49.0064.00.

CALVES 176; Choice vealers
90.00-106.00, few Good 70.0085.00,
Standard 8c Good 70100 lbs. 51.00
60.00, Utility 5085 lbs. 44.5051.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90125
lbs. 60.0090.00,couple to 96.00; few
holstein heifers 85-130 lbs. 83.00
92.00.

HOGS 412: (Monday, January
24, 1983). Barrows & gilts 2.50
higher. US No. 1-2 215-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 60.50-61.50, few ta
62.00, No. 1-3 200-290 lbs. 59.85-
60.50, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 57.00
59.85. US No. 1-3 285-600 lbs. sows
48.0053.00, No. 2-3 260500 lbs.
44.00-48.00. Boars 43.75-47.25.
(Tuesday 75). One lot US No. 1-2
215lbs. barrows & giltsat59.10.

FEEDER PIGS 283: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feederpigs 38.0048.00per

head. No. 16 3565 lbs. 48.0062.00,
few Lots No. 16 7565 lbs. 69.00
71.00per head.

SHEEP 29: Choice 80105 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs and some
shorn 58.0066.50. Slaughter ewes
25.0065.00.

Morrison Cove Auction
Martbuburg,Pa.
Monday, Jan. 24

Report supplied byAuction
CATTLE 260. High Choice 8c

Prime slaughter steers 60.2561.75,
Choice 59.2560.75, Good 58.2569.00,
Standard 52.5067.25, Utility 44.50-
50.25. Choice slaughter heifers
57.00-57.25, Good 55.25-56.50,
Standard 48.2564.25, Utility 38.50-
45.50. Utility 8c Commercial
slaughter cows 44.7547.25, Com-
mercial 41.5043.75, cutters 39.25-
41.25, Canner 8c Low Cutter 36.50-
39.25, Shells down to 31.25. Good
slaughter bullocks 51.7564.25,
Standard 46.5049.75, Utility 40.25
45.25. Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 52.0064.25; yield grade #2
45.0049.00. Choice feeder steers
54.50- Good 50.50-53.25,
Medium 42.5060.00; Good feeder
heifers 52.5066.50, Medium 42.50-
50.25; Good feederbulls 51.5064.00,
Medium42.50-48.50.

CALVES 309, Prime vealers
94.50- Choice 86.5092.50,
Good 78.5062.50, Standard 8c Good
110-130 lbs. 60.5067.50, 90-110 lb s.
55.0060.50, 7090 lbs. 50.0065.00,
Utility at 44.00. Farm calves, v

holstein bulls 90130 lbs. 65.00
101.00; holstein heifers 90130 lbs.
62.50102.00.

HOGS 236. US No. 1-2 200260 lbs.
barrows 8c gilts 58.25-60.25, No. 1-3
200240 lbs. 58.0059.25, No. 23 200
250 lbs. 54.5056.50, No 23 250300
lbs. 52.505400. US No. 1-3 450500
lbs, sows 52.5054.25,No. 2-3 350450
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WEEKL
FEEDER

PIG SALE
EVERY

WEDUSDA
SaletoSta

1:30P.M.

We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

State Graded Until 12Noon.
All pigs inspected byStateApproved

Veterinarian.

Calf Sale ToBe Held
Every ThursdayAt 3:30P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DiFFENBACH
717-397*5538 717-393-4484

ft pORIC

<r° 1982
/\ >•» We have a
/ ssyv special program
( Wj* for a limited

w''V HOGFINISHING
£ UNITS

Supervision and
Marketing

Master *£*
uiw v2jr comuLsonMIX m Gam
Call andarrange for appointment

to see ifyou qualify.
717-872-5646
Thoms Farm Supplies

lbs. 48.25-51.25. Boars 40.25-44.50,
light weights44.50-54.00.

FEEDER PIGS 75. US No. 1-3 20-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 27.50-49.00 per
head. No. 1-3 40-60 lbs. 49.0fr55.00
per bead.

SHEEP 3. Few Choice 110-120
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 50.25-
61.00. Few Slaughterewes 19.50.

GOATS 12.26.0fr38.00 per head.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Jan. 27

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to last weekSlaughter

Steers closed steady. Heifers
steady to .50, instances 1.00higher.
Cows 1.00 higher. Bulls steady to
firm. Trade during the week fairly
active with Good demand on all
classes. Buyers remain cautious in
lieu of an unsettled carcass beef
trade and liberal amount of con-
signments carrying mud. Majority
of supply Good and Choice Steer
and Heifers with 18% Cows and
Bulls. Receipts this week 2100.
Compared to 2472 last week ancL
2554lastyear.

’

'

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24 950-1300 lbs. 58.5060.00, bulk
59.00-59.50. Package 1125 lbs.
carrying mod 58.00. Good and
Choice 2-3 850-1300 lbs. 57.50*9.00.
Good 57.00-58.00. Holsteins:
Standard to Good 2-31150-1300 lbs.
46.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 24 925-1075 lbs. 58.0059.50.
load 1000 lbs. 60.00. Several part
loads YG 3-4’s 57.00
58.00. Good to Choice 2* 875-1000
lbs. 57.00*8.00. Good55.0057.00.

COWS: Utility 1-3 37.0041.25,
Cutter 35.00-37.00. Canner and low
Cutter 30.0035.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1250-2050 lbs.
45.0060.00, bulk 45.0048.00. 1000-
1300 lbs.42.0045.00.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, Ik.

Green Dragon I
livestock Sales ftP'J
1 MileNorth ofEphrata, PA

cows
* BUYERS FROM 3 STATES 0

Regular consignmentsfrom ,

Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15
other local consignors,

v Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
_

3ulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,
J.ambsand Veal Calves

11:00 A.M.* Beef SaleStockers & Feeders
200to 250 each week.

12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00P.M.- Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444 %
WAITER H. RISSER, Proprietor f


